increase/(decrease) if market placement
discount rate was higher/(lower) – refer
below for sensitivity analysis

Discount rate 14.5% 14.5%

LDA Financial
derivative liability
call option

Share price $0.028 $0.037 Estimated fair value would
increase/(decrease) if share price was
higher/(lower) – refer below for sensitivity
analysis

Exercise Price $0.055 125% of
90-day

VWAP or
$0.70

Estimated fair value would
increase/(decrease) if exercise price was
higher/(lower)

Expected volatility 75.0% 115.0% Estimated fair value would
increase/(decrease) if expected volatility
was lower/(higher)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Hawsons Iron Interim Financial Report – 31 December 2024 16

NOTE 5 FINANCIAL ASSETS AND FINANCIAL LIABILITIES (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes in the unobservable inputs included below, holding other assumptions constant, would have
affected the fair value of the financial derivative assets and liabilities at balance date by the amounts shown in the following
table:

Dec 2024  Dec 2024 Jun 2024  Jun 2024
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

$ $ $ $

LDA financial derivative liability:
Share Price +/- 10%

63,992 (57,772) 85,800 (76,365)

LDA financial derivative asset:
Market placement discount +/- 2%

1,154 (1,188) 1,154 (1,188)

NOTE 6 SHARE CAPITAL

 December
2024

June
2024

6 months ending
December

2024

12 months
ending June

2024
$ $ # #

Ordinary Shares

At the beginning of the period 99,603,591 96,992,716 1,003,425,610 913,571,059

Share placement  250,000 1 2,965,200 7,575,758 1 89,854,551

Transfer from NRE shares 50,000 2 - 1,930,143 2 -

Total shares issued during the year 300,000 2,965,200 9,505,901 89,854,551

Share issue costs (4,623) (354,325) - -

At reporting date 99,898,968 99,603,591 1,012,931,511 1,003,425,610

Non-recourse employee shares (NRE)

At the beginning of the period - - 5,500,000 5,500,000

Transfer to ordinary shares 2 - - (1,930,143) -

At reporting date - - 3,569,857 5,500,000

Total Ordinary and NRE Shares 99,898,968 99,603,591 1,016,501,368 1,008,925,610

1. Following approval at the shareholder meeting held on 2 July 2024, 7,575,758 ordinary shares were issued to Directors at $0.033.

2. Shares totalling $50,000 issued as part settlement of the Pure Metals legal claim.  The shares issued were transferred from unpaid Non-

recourse employee shares, resulting in no change in the overall number of shares on issue.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Hawsons Iron Interim Financial Report – 31 December 2024 17

NOTE 7 SHARE BASED PAYMENTS AND PUT OPTIONS

Equity based instruments - Options

The Company has granted options over ordinary shares to employees (including Directors) in recognition of services